## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.15000-15001/2020

ACQUA BOREWELL PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SWAYAM PRABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136448/2020 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 15-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv. Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv. Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi S. Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv. Ms. Ashu Chaudhari, Adv. Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.136448/2020, application for deletion of common respondent Nos.2-10, 12, 13, 17 and 18 in SLP(C) No.15000/2020 and respondent Nos.4-12, 14, 15, 19 and 20 in SLP(C) No.15001/2020 is allowed.

Names of the said respondents be deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER