ITEM NO.26 SECTION IV-A REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 199-200/2021

KHODAYS BREWERIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 204-205/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 206-207/2021 (IV-A)

Date: 16-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR

 $$\operatorname{UPON}$$ hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ms. Ashu Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Deepak Goel, learned AOR for Ms. Sathya Prabha i.e. respondent no.23 in SLP(C) Nos.199, 204 and 206 of 2021 and common as respondent no.2 in SLP(C) Nos.200, 205 and 207 of 2021, seeks and granted one week's time to file Vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit thereafter.

Service is complete on all other respondents and four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit to the appearing respondents.

List these mattersSS again on 06.05.2021.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

(RG)