Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A ITEM NOS.40+45+46

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15000-15001/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2020 in MFA No. 1638/2020 22-09-2020 in MFA No. 1849/2020 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

ACQUA BOREWELL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 94997/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 123183/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 123185/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1150-1151/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.40 I.E. SLP(C) Nos.15000-15001/2020])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1152-1153/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1154-1155/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1156-1157/2021 (IV-A)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 199-200/2021

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.40 I.E. SLP(C) Nos.15000-15001/2020])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 206-207/2021 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 204-205/2021 (IV-A)

Date: 12-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R.No.19

R.Nos. 1,20 & 23 Mr. Saurabh Kansal, Adv.

Ms. Ashu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

R.No.16 Mr. Ajesh Shankar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv. Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv. Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.

Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner(s) and Mr. Saurabh Kansal, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s).

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel to submit the chart within a period of two days from today on e-mail addresses shahmr2018@gmail.com and pstojusticebvn@gmail.com

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER